

**SB0286/706780/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 286  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 3 down through “standards;” in line 5; in line 5, after the second “the” insert “Maryland”; and in the same line, after “Department” insert “of Health”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 16, inclusive; in line 17, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “**(5)**”.

On page 4, in lines 5 and 12, strike the brackets; in the same lines, strike “**(6)**” and “**(7)**”, respectively.

On page 5, in line 2, strike “**\$8,000,000**” and substitute “**\$5,000,000**”; in line 3, strike “**\$9,000,000**” and substitute “**\$5,000,000**”; and in line 4, strike “**\$10,000,000**” and substitute “**\$5,000,000**”.

On page 6, strike beginning with “**LIMITING**” in line 10 down through “**(II)**” in line 12; and in line 15, strike “**(III)**” and substitute “**(II)**”.

On page 7, in line 5, strike “**9-1-1 DISPATCH,**”; in line 7, strike the brackets; strike in their entirety lines 8 and 9; in line 10, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “**(IV)**”.